NXP USA Inc. - MC9S08QA4CDNE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• 8-pin NB SOIC (narrow body small outline integrated circuit)
• 8-pin PDIP (plastic dual in-line pin)
Table 15. Device Numbering System
Device Number
Memory Package
Flash RAM Type Designator Document No.
MC9S08QA4 4 KB 256 bytes 8 DFN
8 PDIP
8 NB SOIC
FQ
PA
DN
98ARL10557D
98ASB42420B
98ASB42564BMC9S08QA2 2 KB 160 bytes
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C = –40°C to 85°C)(9 = Flash-based)
E9 S08 QA XX
RoHS compliance indicator (E = yes)
(MC = Fully qualified)
C
Package designator (see Table 15)
4
Memory size (in KB)
MC9S08QA4 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 19
Document Number: MC9S08QA4
Rev. 3
1/2009
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
Web Support:
USA/Europe or Locations Not Listed:
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Technical Information Center, EL516
2100 East Elliot Road
Tempe, Arizona 85284
1-800-521-6274 or +1-480-768-2130
Europe, Middle East, and Africa:
Freescale Halbleiter Deutschland GmbH
Technical Information Center
Schatzbogen 7
81829 Muenchen, Germany
+44 1296 380 456 (English)
+46 8 52200080 (English)
+49 89 92103 559 (German)
+33 1 69 35 48 48 (French)
Japan:
Freescale Semiconductor Japan Ltd.
Headquarters
ARCO Tower 15F
1-8-1, Shimo-Meguro, Meguro-ku,
Tokyo 153-0064
Japan
0120 191014 or +81 3 5437 9125
Asia/Pacific:
Freescale Semiconductor China Ltd.
Exchange Building 23F
No. 118 Jianguo Road
Chaoyang District
Beijing 100022
China
+86 10 5879 8000